Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8564 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
SPA Capacitors   Solid Polymer Aluminum Surface Mount Capacitors
Extended
Range Ratings,
20% More
Capacitance
Highlights
•  Capacitance Range: 2.2 µF to 470 µf

Portable Electronic Equipment
Markings
Ordering Information
ESRD              4R7               M                   16       R
CDE
Type Capacitance
     Code
   4R7 = 4.7 µF
   220 = 22 µF
   101 = 100 µF
Capacitance
 Tolerance
   M = ± 20%          WVDC Code
02 = 2.0 Vdc   08 = 8.0 Vdc
0E = 2.5 Vdc   12 = 12.5 Vdc
04 = 4.0 Vdc   16 = 16.0 Vdc
06 = 6.3 Vdc
      Packaging Code
R = Tape & Reel
  ESRD (1.8 mm Ht.): 3500 pcs/reel
  ESRD (2.8 mm Ht.): 2000 pcs/reel
        ESRE: 2000 pcs/reel
        ESRH: 2000 pcs/reel
             SPA: See catalog page
Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8564 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
SPA Capacitors   Solid Polymer Aluminum Surface Mount Capacitors
Type ESRD     High Voltage
Outline Drawing
Ratings
Dimensions in mm
Maximum Maximum1 Case
Capacitance
(µF)
Catalog ESR Ripple Current Height
Part Number 100 kHz/20 °C 100 kHz/105 °C H
(Tape & Reel) (Ω) (Amps) (mm)
2.0 Vdc
100.0 ESRD101M02R 0.018 2.5 1.8 ±0.1
120.0 ESRD121M02XR 0.015 2.7 1.8 ±0.1
180.0 ESRD181M02R 0.015 3.0 2.8 ±0.2
220.0 ESRD221M02R 0.015 3.0 2.8 ±0.2
270.0 ESRD271M02XR 0.012 3.3 2.8 ±0.2
2.5 Vdc
82.0 ESRD820M0ER 0.018 2.5 1.8 ±0.1
100.0 ESRD101M0EXR 0.015 2.7 1.8 ±0.1
150.0 ESRD151M0ER 0.015 3.0 2.8 ±0.2
180.0 ESRD181M0ER 0.015 3.0 2.8 ±0.2
220.0 ESRD221M0EXR 0.012 3.3 2.8 ±0.2
4.0 Vdc
56.0 ESRD560M04R 0.018 2.5 1.8 ±0.1
82.0 ESRD820M04XR 0.015 2.7 1.8 ±0.1
120.0 ESRD121M04R 0.015 3.0 2.8 ±0.2
150.0 ESRD151M04XR 0.012 3.3 2.8 ±0.2
6.3 Vdc
10.0 ESRD100M06R 0.055 1.4 1.8 ±0.1
22.0 ESRD220M06R 0.040 1.6 1.8 ±0.1
33.0 ESRD330M06R 0.028 2.0 1.8 ±0.1
47.0 ESRD470M06R 0.018 2.5 1.8 ±0.1
68.0 ESRD680M06XR 0.015 2.7 1.8 ±0.1
100.0 ESRD101M06R 0.015 3.0 2.8 ±0.2
120.0 ESRD121M06XR 0.012 3.3 2.8 ±0.2
8.0 Vdc
8.2 ESRD8R2M08R 0.055 1.4 1.8 ±0.1
15.0 ESRD150M08R 0.040 1.6 1.8 ±0.1
22.0 ESRD220M08R 0.028 2.0 1.8 ±0.1
33.0 ESRD330M08R 0.018 2.5 1.8 ±0.1
68.0 ESRD680M08R 0.015 3.0 2.8 ±0.2
12.5 Vdc
4.7 ESRD4R7M12R 0.080 1.0 1.8 ±0.1
10.0 ESRD100M12R 0.060 1.0 1.8 ±0.1
15.0 ESRD150M12R 0.050 1.3 1.8 ±0.1
22.0 ESRD220M12R 0.030 1.6 1.8 ±0.1
16.05 Vdc
2.2 ESRD2R2M16R 0.110 1.0 1.8 ±0.1
4.7 ESRD4R7M16R 0.080 1.0 1.8 ±0.1
6.8 ESRD6R8M16R 0.070 1.0 1.8 ±0.1
8.2 ESRD8R2M16R 0.045 1.3 1.8 ±0.1
Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8564 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
SPA Capacitors   Solid Polymer Aluminum Surface Mount Capacitors
Type ESRE    Surface Mount, High Capacitance
Outline Drawing
Ratings
Maximum Maximum
Capacitance Catalog ESR Ripple Current
Part Number 100 kHz/20 ºC 100 kHz/105 ºC
(µF) (Ω )
270 ESRE271M02R 0.012 3.3
330 ESRE331M02R 0.012 3.3
390 ESRE391M02XR 0.010 3.5
220 ESRE221M0ER 0.012 3.3
270 ESRE271M0ER 0.012 3.3
330 ESRE331M0EXR 0.010 3.5
180 ESRE181M04R 0.012 3.3
220 ESRE221M04XR 0.010 3.5
150 ESRE151M06R 0.012 3.3
180 ESRE181M06XR 0.010 3.5
100 ESRE101M08R 0.012 3.3
8.0 Vdc
2.0 Vdc
2.5 Vdc
4.0 Vdc

subjected to a vibration of 1.5 mm amplitude that is
varied from 10 Hz to 2000 Hz in 20 min. cycles. The
test duration is 2 hours for each right angle direction
(total 6 hours). Capacitance is monitored during the
last cycle of the test for stablilty.
Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8564 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
SPA Capacitors   Solid Polymer Aluminum Surface Mount Capacitors
Type ESRH      Low E.S.R. and High Temperature
Outline Drawing
Ratings
*12mm wide tape —  13” diameter reel
Catalog Maximum Ripple Current
Part Number ESR at 100 kHz** H ±0.2
Tape* and Reel 100 kHz/20 ºC +20 ºC  to + 125 ºC (mm)
2000 pcs/reel) (Ω ) Arms
180 2.0 ESRH181M02R 0.015 2.5 2.8
150 2.5 ESRH151M0ER 0.015 2.5 2.8
120 4.0 ESRH121M04R 0.015 2.5 2.8
100 6.3 ESRH101M06R 0.015 2.5 2.8
68 8.0 ESRH680M08R 0.015 2.5 2.8
270 2.0 ESRH101M06R 0.012 3.0 4.1
220 2.5 ESRH101M06R 0.012 3.0 4.1
180 4.0 ESRH101M06R 0.012 3.0 4.1
150 6.3 ESRH101M06R 0.012 3.0 4.1